Yerkes, must be held accountable for their 

unlawfulness, and immediately be apprehended to prevent additional harm to petitioner 

and to others.

III. THOUGH ORGINALLY CONSOLIDATED, THESE 
CASES MAY SET A PRECEDENT

Using a Westlaw search based on relevancy and chronology for a hundred and

three (103) federal cases, petitioner did not find conflicts of decisions between federal

and California courts for the issues presented in this case. However, petitioner’s separate 
cases even though once consolidated to promote judicial economy have national